PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
1			lame	Execution Date	
Philip D. Lapsley				06/08/2000	
Philip J. Gioia				06/08/2000	
Michael Kleeman				06/09/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY D/	ATA				
Name: Smarttouch, Inc.					
Street Address:	727 Allston Way				
City:	Berkeley				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94710				
			New Lew]	
Property Ty		75653	Number		
Patent Number:	[756532			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA <i>e sent via US Ma</i> ipdocketii Haynes a	<i>ail whe</i> . ng@ha and Boo tory Av	29 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aynesboone.com one, LLP enue, Suite 700		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent via US Ma ipdocketii Haynes a 2323 Vict Dallas, Ti	<i>ail whe</i> . ng@ha and Boo tory Av	29 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aynesboone.com one, LLP enue, Suite 700		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent via US Ma ipdocketin Haynes a 2323 Vict Dallas, TI NUMBER:	<i>ail whe</i> . ng@ha and Boo tory Av	29 <i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aynesboone.com one, LLP enue, Suite 700 75219		

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. 8514-50 (ST-A24)

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: PHILIP D. LAPSLEY 6029 Hillegass Avenue Oakland, California 94618

> PHILIP J. GIOIA 6 Chickasaw Court Corte Madera, California 94925

MICHAEL KLEEMAN 189 Madrone Larkspur, California 94939-2113

Assignee:

SMARTTOUCH, INC., a Delaware corporation

Address: 727 Allston Way Berkeley, California 94710

Title of Invention:

BIOMETRIC FINANCIAL TRANSACTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 60/208,680

Filing Date: May 31, 2000

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is appropriate acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application

PATENT REEL: 030093 FRAME: 0898 and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed. Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Berkeley, California, this 31h day of June 2000.

) ss.

Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of

Before me this ______ day of June, 2000, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public for California commission expires:

(SEAL)

2

PATENT REEL: 030093 FRAME: 0899 Executed at Berkeley, California, this __8th __ day of June 2000.

PHILIP J. GIOIA

Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of

Before me this ______ day of June, 2000, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

) ss.)

> Notary Public for California My commission expires:

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 030093 FRAME: 0900

Executed at Berkeley, California, this $\frac{7^{10}}{2000}$ day of June 2000.

KLEEMAN MIC

Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of

Before me this ______ day of June, 2000, personally appeared the above planed individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the hypegoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

) ss.

Notary Public for California My commission expires:

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 030093 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 03/27/2013